
2025 Drew University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 4, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 19-21   Conf: 9-15   Home: 9-9   Away: 6-9   Neutral: 4-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (308), Opp (377)   DPs Turned: Team (22), Opp (23)   IBB: Team (3), Hernandez (1), Maxwell (1), Yost (1), Opp (10)   Picked
Off: Diaz Jr. (2), Vallaro (2), Fritch (1), Klein (1), Master (1), Maxwell (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
4 Diaz Jr., Anthony .363 40-40 135 51 49 8 0 0 13 57 .422 34 11 12 3 .514 3 3 24-26 46 114 10 .941
11 Yost, Raiden .348 35-33 92 29 32 6 1 1 25 43 .467 30 17 16 0 .560 2 1 3-4 107 11 4 .967
16 Master, Frank .316 39-39 133 27 42 4 1 0 21 48 .361 24 1 16 3 .421 1 5 18-19 88 1 2 .978
10 Maxwell, Zach .311 35-35 132 27 41 4 2 2 21 55 .417 11 7 19 0 .386 3 4 13-14 66 5 1 .986
8 Vallaro, Anthony .289 37-36 135 28 39 14 0 0 23 53 .393 10 3 17 3 .344 3 1 4-7 45 62 7 .939
1 Hernandez, Anthony .285 39-39 151 31 43 11 3 0 29 60 .397 8 5 19 2 .337 2 2 7-9 112 8 1 .992
18 Fritch, Will .283 30-28 106 19 30 4 0 5 31 49 .462 13 2 32 2 .354 6 0 2-2 130 4 2 .985
32 Gallaro, Mike .429 27-18 63 14 27 5 0 2 24 38 .603 6 2 13 2 .486 1 4 0-0 100 16 5 .959
41 Gallagher, Dylan .333 8-1 9 2 3 0 0 0 2 3 .333 2 1 3 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 1 2 .333
17 Jones, Ryan .255 24-12 51 4 13 0 0 0 7 13 .255 3 0 13 1 .291 1 0 2-3 16 0 0 1.000
42 Klein, Redsy .250 21-17 40 10 10 3 1 1 8 18 .450 8 3 7 0 .412 0 2 0-0 98 12 2 .982
34 Stokoe, Connor .240 23-10 50 10 12 5 1 0 11 19 .380 5 1 10 0 .316 1 0 0-0 33 5 3 .927
30 Cacoilo, Benjamin .235 9-5 17 2 4 0 0 0 1 4 .235 1 2 3 0 .350 0 0 0-0 20 5 1 .962
3 Lorenzetti, Dallas .233 16-13 30 6 7 3 0 0 4 10 .333 5 0 6 0 .333 1 3 0-0 20 24 0 1.000
2 Myers, Matt .220 20-10 41 8 9 1 0 0 8 10 .244 4 4 6 0 .347 0 1 0-1 34 19 3 .946
25 Johnson, Kyle .214 13-4 14 2 3 0 0 0 0 3 .214 1 1 5 0 .313 0 0 0-0 10 2 2 .857

44
Garbooshian,
Nicholas .182 12-6 11 2 2 1 0 0 1 3 .273 2 0 3 0 .308 0 0 0-0 4 7 0 1.000

36 Chhabria, Zachary .167 14-0 6 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 1 1 3 0 .375 0 0 0-0 16 1 0 1.000
24 Mitchell, Aiden .118 14-3 17 4 2 0 0 1 3 5 .294 4 2 11 0 .348 0 0 1-1 2 0 0 1.000
9 Mocik, Jack .083 22-16 48 6 4 2 0 0 3 6 .125 5 0 26 0 .170 0 6 1-2 27 24 13 .797
12 Ford, Tommy .000 8-0 8 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 4 0 .200 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
13 Tambasco, Luke .000 4-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2-2 0 0 0 .000
Totals .289 40-40 1290 288 373 71 9 12 235 498 .386 179 63 244 16 .395 24 32 77-90 986 360 68 .952
Opponents .293 40-40 1298 323 380 63 9 23 272 530 .408 253 71 216 12 .426 31 37 87-100 984 368 75 .947

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
7 Kendrick, Kendall 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 .000 1 1 0 0 0
55 Allyn, Brody 3.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 3 3 1 2 3 0 0 1 .273 1 0 1 1 1
28 Barbarisi, Alex 3.86 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 1 2.1 2 3 1 3 1 0 0 0 .222 0 2 0 0 0
11 Yost, Raiden 4.45 2-2 7 7 0 0-0 0 28.1 25 22 14 16 14 5 1 2 .243 5 5 0 3 4
22 Bell, Tyler 4.89 2-2 13 3 0 0-0 1 38.2 46 23 21 21 29 7 1 2 .299 7 4 0 3 1
14 Bauer, Aidan 6.00 1-0 9 1 0 0-0 0 24.0 27 16 16 18 18 6 1 0 .297 2 3 3 1 3
15 Yonker, Kenny 6.03 2-3 10 5 0 0-0 0 31.1 37 25 21 16 11 8 0 2 .296 5 8 0 2 3
21 Kobryn, Brandon 6.39 5-2 11 7 1 0-1 0 43.2 44 35 31 39 30 4 1 4 .272 12 7 0 3 7
27 Feeney, Alex 6.75 0-1 4 1 0 0-0 0 4.0 2 5 3 7 2 0 0 0 .154 0 2 0 1 0
33 Goodenough, Dominic 6.75 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 2 5 2 1 3 2 0 0 .182 2 1 0 0 0
38 Rossotto, Leo 6.75 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 2 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 .333 0 1 0 0 0
23 Ross, Graham 6.99 2-3 9 3 0 0-0 1 28.1 31 29 22 24 25 7 1 4 .272 4 1 1 3 2
35 Bonito, Justin 7.56 0-0 5 2 0 0-0 0 8.1 7 9 7 10 11 2 0 1 .219 7 1 0 2 0
40 Colucci, Matt 8.05 2-5 12 7 0 0-0 0 38.0 49 42 34 24 25 9 1 0 .302 11 5 1 2 3
31 Ruscansky, Connor 8.10 0-0 10 0 0 0-0 4 10.0 8 11 9 14 4 4 0 0 .222 1 6 0 3 0
44 Garbooshian, Nicholas 8.57 1-2 7 4 0 0-0 0 21.0 29 23 20 12 9 4 0 1 .363 1 11 0 4 4
39 Reynolds, Ryan 9.95 1-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 6.1 9 7 7 5 0 1 1 1 .375 3 4 0 1 2
29 Nicholson, Matthew 10.13 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 5.1 6 7 6 7 2 2 0 0 .286 0 0 0 0 1
6 Tobia, Chris 10.80 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 2 4 2 1 1 0 0 0 .286 1 2 0 0 2
5 Curcio, Nic 11.32 0-0 8 0 0 0-0 1 10.1 12 16 13 11 15 0 0 1 .286 5 4 0 1 2
43 DeAngelis, Breckyn 12.15 0-0 7 0 0 0-0 3 6.2 10 9 9 5 0 0 1 1 .345 3 1 0 0 1
25 Johnson, Kyle 13.50 1-0 8 0 0 0-0 0 7.1 17 13 11 3 8 1 1 3 .459 1 1 0 0 1
26 Sica, Nate 21.00 0-1 4 0 0 0-1 0 3.0 7 9 7 4 3 1 0 0 .412 3 1 0 0 0
20 Blendinger, Tanner 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 0
50 Pappas, TJ 36.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 3 4 4 3 0 0 0 0 .600 2 0 0 1 0



Totals 7.15 19-21 151 40 1 1 11 328.2 380 323 261 253 216 63 9 23 .293 78 71 6 31 37
Opponents 6.12 21-19 164 40 1 1 5 328.0 373 288 223 179 244 71 9 12 .289 37 63 12 24 32

PB: Team (15), Totals (15), Gallaro (6), Klein (6), Cacoilo (3), Opp (13)   Pickoffs: Team (5), Yonker 2, Colucci 1, Kobryn 1, Yost 1, Totals ,
Opp (6)   SBA/ATT: Totals (174-199), Gallaro (50-56), Klein (22-25), Colucci (19-21), Cacoilo (15-18), Garbooshian (8-10), Kobryn (7-9),
Ross (7-8), Curcio (6-6), Yonker (6-6), Bell (5-5), Ruscansky (5-6), Bonito (4-5), Yost (4-4), Bauer (3-5), Johnson (3-3), Barbarisi (2-2),
DeAngelis (2-2), Allyn (1-1), Blendinger (1-1), Nicholson (1-2), Reynolds (1-2), Sica (1-1), Tobia (1-1)   



2025 Drew University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 4, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
3 Lorenzetti, Dallas 44 20 24 0 1.000 3 0 0 — 0 0
36 Chhabria, Zachary 17 16 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
17 Jones, Ryan 16 16 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Garbooshian, Nicholas 11 4 7 0 1.000 0 8 2 .800 0 0
22 Bell, Tyler 5 0 5 0 1.000 1 5 0 1.000 0 0
12 Ford, Tommy 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Bauer, Aidan 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 3 2 .600 0 0
24 Mitchell, Aiden 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Reynolds, Ryan 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
27 Feeney, Alex 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Ruscansky, Connor 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
33 Goodenough, Dominic 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
43 DeAngelis, Breckyn 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
6 Tobia, Chris 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
7 Kendrick, Kendall 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Hernandez, Anthony 121 112 8 1 .992 2 0 0 — 0 0
10 Maxwell, Zach 72 66 5 1 .986 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Fritch, Will 136 130 4 2 .985 11 0 0 — 0 0
42 Klein, Redsy 112 98 12 2 .982 0 22 3 .880 6 1
16 Master, Frank 91 88 1 2 .978 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Yost, Raiden 122 107 11 4 .967 3 4 0 1.000 0 0
30 Cacoilo, Benjamin 26 20 5 1 .962 0 15 3 .833 3 0
32 Gallaro, Mike 121 100 16 5 .959 0 50 6 .893 6 1
2 Myers, Matt 56 34 19 3 .946 5 0 0 — 0 0
4 Diaz Jr., Anthony 170 46 114 10 .941 14 0 0 — 0 0
8 Vallaro, Anthony 114 45 62 7 .939 5 0 0 — 0 0
34 Stokoe, Connor 41 33 5 3 .927 3 0 0 — 0 0
25 Johnson, Kyle 14 10 2 2 .857 1 3 0 1.000 0 0
15 Yonker, Kenny 7 1 5 1 .857 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
21 Kobryn, Brandon 13 4 7 2 .846 0 7 2 .778 0 0
40 Colucci, Matt 12 2 8 2 .833 0 19 2 .905 0 0
9 Mocik, Jack 64 27 24 13 .797 5 0 0 — 0 0
23 Ross, Graham 4 0 3 1 .750 0 7 1 .875 0 0
29 Nicholson, Matthew 2 0 1 1 .500 0 1 1 .500 0 0
5 Curcio, Nic 2 0 1 1 .500 1 6 0 1.000 0 0
41 Gallagher, Dylan 3 0 1 2 .333 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Sica, Nate 1 0 0 1 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
55 Allyn, Brody 1 0 0 1 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
13 Tambasco, Luke 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Blendinger, Tanner 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
28 Barbarisi, Alex 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
35 Bonito, Justin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
38 Rossotto, Leo 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
50 Pappas, TJ 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1414 986 360 68 .952 55 174 25 .874 15 2
Opponents 1427 984 368 75 .947 63 154 23 .870 13 0


